PALACE OF STATE 16 April 2021

To all whom it may concern,

The Resolution on Florenian Government called for a referendum on the question of its own adoption between 10 and 13 September 2020. As this referendum did not occur between these dates, it will be rescheduled to occur between 17 and 19 of April 2021. All Florenian citizens of or over the age of sixteen years will be eligible to cast a ballot either in favor or against the adoption of the Resolution.

The government has developed a scheme for the implementation of the system of government called for in the Resolution. It has been designated the "Resolution Plan" and will proceed as follows:

THE RESOLUTION PLAN

Referendum phase, 17 – 19 April 2021

The Crown will make provision for a referendum of all willing Florenian citizens on the question of the adoption of the Resolution on Florenian Government between 17 April 2021 and 19 April 2021.

The Crown will make provision for the registration of all willing Florenian citizens for membership in Parliament following its official establishment.

Basis phase, 20 – 22 April 2021

The Crown will promulgate Orders I Eran 2021 (Parliament of Florenia), II Eran 2021 (The Council of State), III Eran 2021 (The Crown Court), IV Eran 2021 (Ministers of the Crown).

Parliament will adopt the Parliament Act 2021, The Crown Act 2021, Crown Court Act 2021, Admission of Florenian Citizens Act 2021, Dismissal of Florenian Citizens Act 2021, and the Florenian Names Act 2021.

Arrangement phase, 22 – 24 April 2021

His Majesty will appoint The Baroness of Plymouth to the position of Lord President of the Council of State. His Majesty will appoint The Baroness Danforth to the positions of Minister of State for Culture and Minister of State for Foreign Affairs; Zachary Afula, The Prince Zachary to the position of Minister of State for Environment; and Nathan Afula, The Prince Nathan to the positions of Minister of State for General Affairs and Secretary for the Council Office.

The Crown will promulgate Orders in Council V Eran 2021 (Succession to the Crown), VI Eran 2021 (Armed Forces of Florenia), VII Eran 2021 (Florenian Emblems), VIII Eran 2021

(Confirmation of The Duchess of Southbury), IX Eran 2021 (Ennoblement of The Baroness York), X Eran 2021 (Ennoblement of The Baroness Danforth), XI Eran 2021 (The Florenian Library), XII Eran 2021 (The Florenian Journal), XIII Eran 2021 (Florenian Geographic Survey), XIV Eran 2021 (The College of Arms), XV Eran 2021 (Florenian Institute of the Arts).

Parliament will adopt the Florenian Forces Authorization Act 2021.

Parliament and the Council of State will meet at their discretion to promulgate legislation.

END.